
 

 

 

TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

DECEMBER 05, 2023 at 6:00 PM 

Saratoga Town Hall, 110 E Spring Ave, Saratoga, WY 82331 
 

AGENDA 
 

CALL TO ORDER 

1) Opening Ceremony 

2) Roll Call:   __Mayor Chuck Davis    __Councilman Cooley    __Councilwoman Beck 

__Councilman Jerry Fluty    __Councilman Jacob Fluty 

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

3) Council Meeting Minutes - November 21, 2023 

APPROVAL OF THE BILLS 

4) Deposits - $73,155.08 

5) Transmittals - $12,448.69 

6) Accounts Payable - $21,553.04 

7) Payroll - $40,868.96 

CORRESPONDENCE 

ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC 

COUNCIL COMMENTS 

REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS 

Town Hall 

Police Department 

8) MOU- Emergency Dispatch Service Assistance 

9) SHSP GRANT 

Fire Department 

Recreation Department 
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Next meeting is January 8, 2024, at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

Department of Public Works 

10) Desert Mountain Estimate - Ice Slicer $4,684.80 

11) Task Order Engineering Associates - Saratoga Greater Road Project 

REPORTS FROM BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

Water and Sewer Joint Power Board 
Next meeting is December 13, 2023, at 5:30 PM at the PVCC 

Planning Commission 
Next meeting is December 12, 2023, at 5:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

Community Center Joint Powers Board 
Next meeting is December 11, 2023, at 4:30 PM at the PVCC 

Recreation Commission 
Next meeting is January 8, 2024, at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

Saratoga Airport Advisory Board 
Next meeting is December 11, 2023, at 3:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

South Central Wyoming Emergency Medical Services Board 
Next meeting is December 18, 2023, at 6:00 PM at Saratoga Ambulance Barn. 

12) Joint Powers Board Agreement - Third Amendment 

NEW BUSINESS 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

To discuss personnel and matters of litigation in accordance with W.S. 16-4-405(a) (ii) and (iii) 

Exit executive session noting no action was taken and to seal the minutes at HH:MM PM 

FURTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURNMENT 

THE NEXT TOWN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE ON 

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2023, AT 6:00 PM. 
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TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING 

NOVEMBER 21, 2023 at 6:00 PM 

Saratoga Town Hall, 110 E Spring Ave, Saratoga, WY 82331 
 

MINUTES 
 

CALL TO ORDER 

1) Opening Ceremony 

 

2) Roll Call:   __Mayor Chuck Davis    __Councilman Cooley    __Councilwoman Beck 

__Councilman Jerry Fluty    __Councilman Jacob Fluty 

Present, Mayor Chuck Davis, Councilman Mike Cooley, Councilwoman Kathy Beck, 

Councilman Jerry Fluty. Absent, Councilman Jacob Fluty. 

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA 

Motion to approve agenda for November 21st Council Meeting by Councilman Mike Cooley, second by 

Councilman Jerry fluty, motion carried. 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

 

3) Special Meeting Minutes 11-15-2023 

Motion was made by Councilman Mike Cooley to approve minutes from the 

Special Meeting on November 15, 2023, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. 

Motion carried. 

 

4) Minutes from November 7, 2023 Council Meeting 

Motion to approve minutes from November 7 Council meeting by Councilwoman Kathy 

Beck, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried. 

 

APPROVAL OF THE BILLS 

Motion to approve bills made by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion 

carried. 

Mayor Chuck Davis questioned the deposit amount of $1,408,848.79, Treasurer Corina Daley stated the 

town had received reimbursement from a grant for the Spring Street project. 
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5) Deposits - $1,408,848.79 

 

6) Accounts Payable - $144,461.72 

 

7) Payroll - $40,868.96 

 

8) Transmittals - $44,122.02 

 

CORRESPONDENCE 

 

ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC 

 

REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS 

 

COUNCIL COMMENTS 

Helping hands is putting on a Thanksgiving community dinner seats available at the community center. 

Town Hall 

Public hearing was held at 5:30 on November 21 to discuss the renewal of 10 Liquor Licenses 

including the American Legion, Bella's Bistro, Hugus, The Malt, Saratoga Resort & Spa, Valley 

Liquors, The Rustic, Lazy River Cantina, and Wolf Hotel. No members of the public attended the 

meeting and no concerns from the council. Motion to approve all 10 Liquor License renewals by 

Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried. 

9) Special Event Application - 40th Annual Ice Derby 

Amanda Knotwell CEO from PVCC presented application for the 40th annual ice fishing 

derby, they are expecting a big turnout as it is the 40th Annual. Ms. Knotwell stated she will 

be bringing insurance in when the event is closer.  

Motion was made by Councilman Jerry Fluty to approve the Special Event application for the 

40Th Annual Ice Fishing Derby, a second was made by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion 

carried. 

10) Saratoga-Carbon County Impact JPB Invoice #11-20-2023 

Motion was made to approve the Saratoga-Carbon County Impact JPB Invoice #11-20-2023 

by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried. 

 

Police Department 

Calls of service 140 since last meeting, phone calls and citations for prior month will be given at the 

first meeting of each month. 

 

11) Dani Vorn and Alyx Munson Pay Raise Request 
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Chief Mike Morris stated he has two employees that have reached professional dispatcher 

status, previously a $1.00 hr. raise would be granted, given the current situation in dispatch it 

is currently not in the budget. Raises will be taken into consideration as soon as funds are 

available.  

12) Joshua Mathieu, Tiffany Moore, and Tana Davi Employment 

Motion to approve Joshua Mathieu for employment as a dispatcher at $19.00/hr. and Tiffany 

Moore and Tana Davi at $17.00 as call takers at $17.00/hr. by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second 

by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried. 

 

13) MOU- Emergency Dispatch Service Assistance 

Chief Morris stated the town attorney, Kylie Waldrip has approved the MOU, it will be 60 

days from November 20 that the MOU will be in effect, Saratoga will be paying $75.00/hr. 

regular pay and $125.00/hr. for overtime.  With the addition of call takers and temporary 

dispatchers he is hoping to keep overtime to a minimum.  

 

 

14) VPN Gateway - Remote Dispatch Capabilities for Encampment 

Chief Morris is going to be meeting with Sheriff Alex Bakken about doing some cost sharing 

for the VPN. As of right now the cost of equipment and installation is $19,145.00. Chief 

Morris stated by the next meeting he will have a more detailed idea of what if any cost 

sharing will be in place with CCSO.  

Fire Department 

Halloween walk went well, starting the Annual Food Drive, 12/20/23, send questions about the food 

drive to Creed James. Few minor fires at residence, contained with minimal damage.  

Recreation Department 

 

Director Hemenway reports a clinic for improving your Pickleball game is scheduled for Nov 27 

from 10am-12pm, Ugly Sweater fun run coming up on Dec 2 from 10am to 12pm. New open gym 

hours, Fri 6pm-9pm, and starting Dec 9 Sat 12pm-4pm. 

Department of Public Works 

 

15) Engineering Associates Invoice - $22,044.67 

Motion was made to pay the $6,196.50 to Engineering Associates, invoice #43100323 

Stormwater and design by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. 

Motion carried. 

Motion was made to pay the additional $15,755.00, for the Water and Sewer portion of the 

invoice #4310032, by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion 

carried. 

16) Wading Pool Rehabilitation 

Director Emery Penner stated he met with a contractor that works on, builds and repairs pools 

and looked into many options for repair for the wading pool from total demolition to 

fiberglass liner to vinyl liner. Repairing the wading pool does not appear to be cost efficient. 

Total cost for repairs would total $160,000.00. Discussion of filling the pool in and utilizing 
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the additional deck space seems to be a better option. Councilwoman Kathy Beck inquired 

about repairing the deck space and looking into getting a slide and fixing the existing water 

supply.  

Councilwoman Kathy Beck made a motion to take into consideration the information that was 

presented, but to pursue other options on not restoring the wading pool, second was made by 

Councilman Mike Coolely. Motion carried. 

17) River St. Project Update 

Director Penner, stated now that we have the grant, they are finalizing the scope of the River 

St project. With the Joint Powers Board, they discussed an alternative that would be more cost 

responsible and still achieve the same goal when it comes to replacing the storm drain.  

REPORTS FROM BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

Water and Sewer Joint Power Board 
Next meeting is December 13, 2023 at 5:30 PM at the PVCC 

Director Penner stated that December 4 will be the start date for well testing. The wells will be 

offline for a few days at a time. 

Planning Commission 
Next meeting is December 12, 2023 at 5:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

Planning Commission Chairman McCall Burau stated she has reached out to the Wyoming DEQ, 

they have a Community Assessment Grant to come in and assess and confirm that there is actually a 

Brownfield. when deemed a Brownfield they then go in and go in with a Phase 1 and Phase 2 study, 

to get history of the area if there are toxic contaminants, then given the results they will help with 

cleaning up the facility and they have community resources to work with community members to 

see what they  want to see the property to become.  Mayor Davis voiced his concern of cost if they 

do find something and not get the grant, what cost will be the responsibility of the town? Could 

Chairman Burau get more information, if they should find something are we guaranteed money to 

help clean it up? 

McCall will follow up with DEQ to get answers to questions that have been brought up and will 

come back at a later date with answers. 

18) Letter of Interest - Chia Valdez 

Chia Valdez read her letter of interest to remain and serve on the Planning and Zoning 

Commission.  

Motion to appoint Chia Valdez to serve on the Planning and Zoning by Councilwoman Kathy 

Beck, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried. 

 

 

Community Center Joint Powers Board 
Next meeting is December 11, 2023 at 4:30 PM at the PVCC 

Councilwoman Kathy Beck states that it was brought up at their meeting that better security needs 

to be in place on gym doors. CCJPB has agreed to pay the $6,000.00 for the FOB locking system. 

Recreation Commission 
Next meeting is December 4, 2023 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 
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Councilwoman Kathy Beck voiced the need for volunteers for events. There will be a Meet and 

Greet for community members to meet Director Kim Hemenway and view the facility. There are 

still 2 out of town positions open.  Mayor Davis asked if Councilwoman Beck could  look into 

opening up positions to in town positions, asked Councilwoman Beck to get in contact with the 

Town Attorney. 

Saratoga Airport Advisory Board 
Next meeting is December 11, 2023 at 3:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers 

 

South Central Wyoming Emergency Medical Services Board 
Next meeting is December 18, 2023 at 6:00 PM in Hanna 

 

NEW BUSINESS 

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

To discuss personnel and matters of litigation in accordance with W.S. 16-4-405(a) (ii) and (iii) 

Exit executive session noting no action was taken and to seal the minutes at HH:MM PM 

 

FURTHER BUSINESS 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

Motion to adjourn at 7:22  

THE NEXT TOWN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE ON 

TUESDAY, December 5, 2023 AT 6:00 PM. 

 

 

     

 
Mayor Chuck Davis 

 

     

     

     

 
Jenn Anderson, Town Clerk 
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     1

Report dates: 11/22/2023-12/4/2023 Dec 04, 2023  03:30PM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 004105

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Adobe-Year Subscription-11/11/23-TH 11/28/2023 165.23 .00 10-411-245 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon-Manila Folders-11/8/23-TH 11/28/2023 21.00 .00 10-411-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon Credit-Cancelled Order-Scree 11/28/2023 29.36- .00 51-531-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon Credit-Cancelled Order-Scree 11/28/2023 29.36- .00 52-532-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon-Screen Protectors-Cases-11/7/ 11/28/2023 34.43 .00 51-531-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon-Screen Protectors-Cases-11/7/ 11/28/2023 34.43 .00 52-532-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon-Yoga Straps-Wipes-Mats-11/1/ 11/28/2023 67.92 .00 10-445-486 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon-Lanyards-11/1/23-Rec 11/28/2023 49.25 .00 10-445-486 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon-Yoga Straps-Wipes-Mats-11/1/ 11/28/2023 63.98 .00 10-445-486 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Keurig Green Mountain-Coffee-11/15/2 11/28/2023 22.23 .00 10-411-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Kum & Go-Fuel-11/3/23-Water 11/28/2023 35.81 .00 51-531-256 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Kum & Go-Fuel-11/3/23-Sewer 11/28/2023 35.80 .00 52-532-256 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 RNS Distributing-SewerGard Trowelabl 11/28/2023 3,006.00 .00 52-532-650 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Zoom-Membership-11/2/23-TH 11/28/2023 64.99 .00 10-411-245 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Amazon-Vacuum-11/2/23-PD 11/28/2023 182.29 .00 10-421-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 BT Govx-Uniforms-11/10/23-PD 11/28/2023 455.83 .00 10-421-200 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 BT Govx-Uniforms-11/10/23-PD 11/28/2023 232.65 .00 10-421-200 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Family Dollar-Cleaning Supplies-11/5/2 11/28/2023 115.54 .00 10-421-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Glock Store-Solar Sights-11/12/23-PD 11/28/2023 370.99 .00 10-421-740 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Valley Foods-Paper Plates-Pan-11/17/2 11/28/2023 35.58 .00 10-421-240 1123

1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-113023 Walmart-Lysol-Resolve-Towels-Trash B 11/28/2023 26.91 .00 10-421-240 1123

          Total AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 004105: 4,962.14 .00

Ardurra Group

7688 Ardurra Group 220235-12 Professional Services Rendered-10/1/2 11/10/2023 1,985.00 .00 10-411-760 1123

          Total Ardurra Group: 1,985.00 .00

Brandan Mistelske

7222 Brandan Mistelske 11182023 Christmas Lights-TH 11/18/2023 59.94 .00 10-411-640 1123

          Total Brandan Mistelske: 59.94 .00
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     2

Report dates: 11/22/2023-12/4/2023 Dec 04, 2023  03:30PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX)

7346 Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX) 35337241 Cannon Copier Agreement-10/15/23 to  11/20/2023 87.49 .00 10-412-240 1123

7346 Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX) 35337241 Cannon Copier Agreement-10/15/23 to  11/20/2023 87.49 .00 10-413-240 1123

7346 Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX) 35337241 Cannon Copier Agreement-10/15/23 to  11/20/2023 437.48 .00 10-421-240 1123

7346 Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX) 35337241 Cannon Copier Agreement-10/15/23 to  11/20/2023 87.49 .00 10-431-240 1123

7346 Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX) 35337241 Cannon Copier Agreement-10/15/23 to  11/20/2023 43.75 .00 51-531-240 1123

7346 Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX) 35337241 Cannon Copier Agreement-10/15/23 to  11/20/2023 43.75 .00 52-532-240 1123

7346 Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX) 35337241 Cannon Copier Agreement-10/15/23 to  11/20/2023 87.50 .00 10-411-240 1123

          Total Capital Business Systems Inc. (TX): 874.95 .00

Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY)

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1339258 Contract 16436-01-Overage Charge 10/ 11/16/2023 .10 .00 52-532-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1339258 Contract 16436-01-Overage Charge 10/ 11/16/2023 .10 .00 51-531-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1339258 Contract 16436-01-Overage Charge 10/ 11/16/2023 .20 .00 10-431-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1339258 Contract 16436-01-Overage Charge 10/ 11/16/2023 .20 .00 10-413-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1339258 Contract 16436-01-Overage Charge 10/ 11/16/2023 .20 .00 10-412-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1339258 Contract 16436-01-Overage Charge 10/ 11/16/2023 .23 .00 10-411-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.77 .00 10-411-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-412-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-413-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-421-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-422-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-431-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-441-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-442-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-443-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 10-445-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 59.73 .00 42-533-270 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 29.87 .00 51-531-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1341627 UCS VOIP Phone Service Contract# 15 11/27/2023 29.87 .00 52-532-280 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1342576 Contract# 7986-01-1800 Blk & 2700 Co 11/30/2023 48.62 .00 10-411-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1342576 Contract# 7986-01-1800 Blk & 2700 Co 11/30/2023 48.62 .00 10-412-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1342576 Contract# 7986-01-1800 Blk & 2700 Co 11/30/2023 48.62 .00 10-413-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1342576 Contract# 7986-01-1800 Blk & 2700 Co 11/30/2023 48.62 .00 10-431-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1342576 Contract# 7986-01-1800 Blk & 2700 Co 11/30/2023 24.30 .00 51-531-240 1123

7400 Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY) 1342576 Contract# 7986-01-1800 Blk & 2700 Co 11/30/2023 24.30 .00 52-532-240 1123

          Total Capital Business Systems Inc. (WY): 960.92 .00
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     3

Report dates: 11/22/2023-12/4/2023 Dec 04, 2023  03:30PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

CenturyLINK

7221 CenturyLINK 307-432-1330  PD 911 Phone Line-307.432.1330-11/1 11/16/2023 157.74 .00 10-421-225 1123

          Total CenturyLINK: 157.74 .00

DANA KEPNER Co.

2180 DANA KEPNER Co. 2237287-00 12 Gauge Tracer Wire-Sewer 11/13/2023 320.00 .00 52-532-650 1123

          Total DANA KEPNER Co.: 320.00 .00

ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. (MA)

2570 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. (MA) 594168 Acct# S1316-Drinking Water Lead Cop 11/11/2023 53.00 .00 51-531-498 1123

2570 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. (MA) 596108 Acct# S1316-Analysis Parameter Haloa 11/21/2023 333.00 .00 51-531-498 1223

          Total ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. (MA): 386.00 .00

ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

4170 ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 4311053 Project# 23410.00-Professional Service 11/22/2023 262.50 .00 52-532-650 1223

4170 ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 4311053 Project# 23410.00-Professional Service 11/22/2023 15.75 .00 52-532-650 1223

          Total ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES: 278.25 .00

HACH COMPANY

2920 HACH COMPANY 13810658 Ammonia-TNT+-HR (2-47 MG/L) PK/25 11/13/2023 83.35 .00 51-531-498 1223

          Total HACH COMPANY: 83.35 .00

HEROLD IRON WORKS

2985 HEROLD IRON WORKS 34303 Water Truck Repair Supplies-Streets 11/20/2023 61.35 .00 10-431-250 1123

          Total HEROLD IRON WORKS: 61.35 .00

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

3930 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 8230435884 SVC01SVC1424C-1/1/24 to 1/31/24-On 12/02/2023 1,159.55 .00 10-421-320 1223

3930 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 8230435884 SVC02SVC0662A-1/1/24 to 1/31/24-S 12/02/2023 263.11 .00 10-421-320 1223

3930 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 8230435884 SVC01SVC0335A-1/1/24 to 1/31/24-Ne 12/02/2023 .00 .00 10-421-320 1223

          Total MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS: 1,422.66 .00
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page:     4

Report dates: 11/22/2023-12/4/2023 Dec 04, 2023  03:30PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

MPM CORP

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-Sa 11/30/2023 240.00 .00 10-443-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-Vet 11/30/2023 80.00 .00 10-444-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-HP 11/30/2023 80.00 .00 10-442-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-TH 11/30/2023 17.50 .00 10-411-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-PD 11/30/2023 17.50 .00 10-421-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-Ka 11/30/2023 45.00 .00 10-444-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-Str 11/30/2023 15.00 .00 10-431-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-Wa 11/30/2023 15.00 .00 51-531-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-Se 11/30/2023 15.00 .00 52-532-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-Se 11/30/2023 35.00 .00 52-532-262 1223

3945 MPM CORP 9149584 Trash Removal For November 2023-Do 11/30/2023 45.00 .00 10-444-262 1223

          Total MPM CORP: 605.00 .00

Northwest Colorado Auto & Truck Parts

7658 Northwest Colorado Auto & Truck Parts 11302023 Inv# 898711-05 Chevy Turn Signals-Bls 11/30/2023 5.49 .00 51-531-250 1223

7658 Northwest Colorado Auto & Truck Parts 11302023 Inv# 899242-Lights For Water Dog-Blist 11/30/2023 15.29 .00 51-531-255 1223

7658 Northwest Colorado Auto & Truck Parts 11302023 Inv# 899434-Antifreeze-Diesel Fuel Ad 11/30/2023 185.34 .00 10-431-255 1223

7658 Northwest Colorado Auto & Truck Parts 11302023 Inv# 899302-Rx Silicone 22in-De Icer-1 11/30/2023 49.27 .00 10-431-240 1223

          Total Northwest Colorado Auto & Truck Parts: 255.39 .00

PERUE PRINTING

4255 PERUE PRINTING 070566 Notary Stamp For Brenda-TH 11/06/2023 24.95 .00 10-411-240 1123

4255 PERUE PRINTING 070573 Planners-Desk Calendars-TH 11/14/2023 156.30 .00 10-411-240 1123

4255 PERUE PRINTING 70579 W-2's-1099's-TH 11/16/2023 167.00 .00 10-411-240 1223

4255 PERUE PRINTING 70587 Flash Drives-PD 11/30/2023 81.80 .00 10-421-240 1223

4255 PERUE PRINTING JB42672 Waste Tracking Manifests 11/08/2023 136.00 .00 10-411-262 1223

          Total PERUE PRINTING: 566.05 .00

Pine Cove Consulting LLC

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 11/30/2023 83.46 .00 10-411-320 1123

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 11/30/2023 15.45 .00 10-412-320 1123

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 11/30/2023 15.45 .00 10-413-320 1123

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 11/30/2023 101.99 .00 10-421-320 1123

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 11/30/2023 15.45 .00 10-442-320 1123

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 11/30/2023 15.45 .00 10-445-320 1123

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 11/30/2023 30.91 .00 51-531-320 1123

13

Item 6)
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Report dates: 11/22/2023-12/4/2023 Dec 04, 2023  03:30PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 11/30/2023 30.91 .00 52-532-320 1123

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 12/01/2023 83.46 .00 10-411-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 12/01/2023 15.45 .00 10-412-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 12/01/2023 15.45 .00 10-413-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 12/01/2023 101.99 .00 10-421-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 12/01/2023 15.45 .00 10-442-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 12/01/2023 15.45 .00 10-445-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 12/01/2023 30.91 .00 51-531-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C Office 365-Pax8 Business Standard Mo 12/01/2023 30.91 .00 52-532-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C IT Managed Services Agreement-12/20 12/01/2023 315.95 .00 10-411-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C IT Managed Services Agreement-12/20 12/01/2023 58.51 .00 10-412-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C IT Managed Services Agreement-12/20 12/01/2023 58.51 .00 10-413-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C IT Managed Services Agreement-12/20 12/01/2023 386.17 .00 10-421-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C IT Managed Services Agreement-12/20 12/01/2023 58.51 .00 10-442-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C IT Managed Services Agreement-12/20 12/01/2023 58.51 .00 10-445-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C IT Managed Services Agreement-12/20 12/01/2023 117.02 .00 51-531-320 1223

7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C IT Managed Services Agreement-12/20 12/01/2023 117.02 .00 52-532-320 1223

          Total Pine Cove Consulting LLC: 1,788.34 .00

Pitney Bowes Inc

7708 Pitney Bowes Inc 1024326015 Acct# 0010494583-DM300C/400C Red  11/27/2023 35.28 .00 10-411-240 1123

7708 Pitney Bowes Inc 1024326015 Acct# 0010494583-DM300C/400C Red  11/27/2023 35.28 .00 10-412-240 1123

7708 Pitney Bowes Inc 1024326015 Acct# 0010494583-DM300C/400C Red  11/27/2023 32.90 .00 10-413-240 1123

7708 Pitney Bowes Inc 1024326015 Acct# 0010494583-DM300C/400C Red  11/27/2023 32.93 .00 10-421-240 1123

7708 Pitney Bowes Inc 1024326015 Acct# 0010494583-DM300C/400C Red  11/27/2023 32.93 .00 10-431-240 1123

7708 Pitney Bowes Inc 1024326015 Acct# 0010494583-DM300C/400C Red  11/27/2023 32.93 .00 51-531-240 1123

7708 Pitney Bowes Inc 1024326015 Acct# 0010494583-DM300C/400C Red  11/27/2023 32.93 .00 52-532-240 1123

          Total Pitney Bowes Inc: 235.18 .00

Plattoga Holdings Inc

7523 Plattoga Holdings Inc SI-1422 3/8"-3/4" Small Crushed Rock-Trucking  11/28/2023 2,415.94 .00 52-532-650 1223

          Total Plattoga Holdings Inc: 2,415.94 .00

R. P.  Lumber Inc

7522 R. P.  Lumber Inc 11302023 Inv# 1716830-1 1/2 x 148 GL MCN Nail 11/30/2023 58.99 .00 10-444-721 1223

7522 R. P.  Lumber Inc 11302023 Inv# 1798730-M18 Rocket LED Tower L 11/30/2023 269.99 .00 10-431-242 1223

7522 R. P.  Lumber Inc 11302023 Inv# 1815869-4x4x10 MCA Treated #2  11/30/2023 17.00 .00 10-431-240 1223
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Report dates: 11/22/2023-12/4/2023 Dec 04, 2023  03:30PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

          Total R. P.  Lumber Inc: 345.98 .00

Rocky Mountain Air Solutions

7427 Rocky Mountain Air Solutions 30485073 Cust# 30114-Bottle Rental CL-2.5-CL (1 11/20/2023 163.16 .00 52-532-241 1123

7427 Rocky Mountain Air Solutions 30485073 Cust# 30114-Bottle Rental CL-2.5-CL (1 11/20/2023 163.15 .00 51-531-241 1123

          Total Rocky Mountain Air Solutions: 326.31 .00

SARATOGA FEED AND GRAIN

4895 SARATOGA FEED AND GRAIN 91551 460 Glove-PPE-Water 11/02/2023 6.99 .00 51-531-500 1123

4895 SARATOGA FEED AND GRAIN 91782 Gloves-PPE-Sewer 11/27/2023 22.99 .00 52-532-500 1223

          Total SARATOGA FEED AND GRAIN: 29.98 .00

UNION TELEPHONE CO

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70001447-1117 Acct# 70001447-TH Cells-11/17/2023 11/17/2023 47.99 .00 10-411-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70001447-1117 Acct# 70001447-P&Z Cells-11/17/2023 11/17/2023 36.68 .00 10-412-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70001447-1117 Acct# 70001447-Streets Cells-11/17/20 11/17/2023 76.21 .00 10-431-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70001447-1117 Acct# 70001447-Rec Cells-11/17/2023 11/17/2023 47.99 .00 10-445-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70001447-1117 Acct# 70001447-Water Cells-11/17/202 11/17/2023 36.70 .00 51-531-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70001447-1117 Acct# 70001447-Sewer Cells-11/17/202 11/17/2023 36.70 .00 52-532-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091365-1124 Acct# 70091365-VFD Landline-11/24/2 11/24/2023 51.37 .00 10-422-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091372-1124 Acct# 70091372-Airport Landline-11/24/ 11/24/2023 104.90 .00 42-533-270 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091381-1124 Acct# 70091381-Streets Landline & DS 11/24/2023 18.81 .00 10-431-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091381-1124 Acct# 70091381-Lake Landline & DSL- 11/24/2023 18.81 .00 10-443-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091381-1124 Acct# 70091381-Water Landline & DSL 11/24/2023 36.50 .00 51-531-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091381-1124 Acct# 70091381-Sewer Landline & DSL 11/24/2023 36.50 .00 52-532-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091416-1124 Acct# 70091416-TH-11/24/2023 11/24/2023 90.24 .00 10-411-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091416-1124 Acct# 70091416-Court-11/24/2023 11/24/2023 22.56 .00 10-413-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091422-1124 Acct# 70091422-PD Landline-11/24/202 11/24/2023 299.36 .00 10-421-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70092204-1124 Acct# 70092204-Rec Landline & DSL-1 11/24/2023 79.77 .00 10-445-280 1123

5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70122064-1117 Acct# 70122064-PD E911-11/17/2023 11/17/2023 619.19 .00 25-421-320 1123

          Total UNION TELEPHONE CO: 1,660.28 .00

Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDist

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-Sewer 11/25/2023 19.00 .00 52-532-262 1123

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-Water 11/25/2023 19.00 .00 51-531-262 1123

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-Shop 11/25/2023 245.00 .00 10-431-262 1123
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Report dates: 11/22/2023-12/4/2023 Dec 04, 2023  03:30PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-PD 11/25/2023 19.00 .00 10-421-262 1123

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-TH 11/25/2023 19.00 .00 10-411-262 1123

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-Hot P 11/25/2023 408.00 .00 10-444-262 1123

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-Vetera 11/25/2023 245.00 .00 10-444-262 1123

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-Kathy  11/25/2023 38.00 .00 10-444-262 1123

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 45574 Waste Disposal-November 2023-Sarato 11/25/2023 142.00 .00 10-443-262 1123

7528 Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDis 46443 Saratoga Lake Waste Disposal Excess  11/28/2023 25.00 .00 10-443-262 1223

          Total Upper Platte River Solid Waste DispDist: 1,179.00 .00

VALERIE L. LARSCHEID

6981 VALERIE L. LARSCHEID 11302023 Fitness Spinning Class Instruction-Nov 12/01/2023 154.00 .00 10-445-483 1223

          Total VALERIE L. LARSCHEID: 154.00 .00

VALLEY PHARMACY

5710 VALLEY PHARMACY 11172023 Eyewash-Sewer 11/17/2023 4.29 .00 52-532-500 1123

          Total VALLEY PHARMACY: 4.29 .00

WYO ASSOC OF RURAL WATER SYST

6085 WYO ASSOC OF RURAL WATER SYS 11212023 Inv# 18853-2024 Voting Membership A 11/21/2023 475.00 .00 51-531-245 1223

6085 WYO ASSOC OF RURAL WATER SYS 11212023 Inv# 17698-Credit-Reg For B. Mistelske 11/21/2023 40.00- .00 51-531-245 1223

          Total WYO ASSOC OF RURAL WATER SYST: 435.00 .00

          Grand Totals:  21,553.04 .00
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Report dates: 11/22/2023-12/4/2023 Dec 04, 2023  03:30PM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Acct No GL Period

Invoice Amount

           Dated: ______________________________________________________

           Mayor: ______________________________________________________

  City Council: ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

                       ______________________________________________________

City Recorder: _____________________________________________________

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

17

Item 6)



TOWN OF SARATOGA Cash Requirements Report - Treasurer Page:     1

Due date(s): All-All Dec 04, 2023  04:56PM

Check Issue Date: 12/4/2023

Due Discount Lost Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Discount Partial Net Due Pay Partial Part Pmt

Date Due Date Number Name Number Amount Amount Payments Amount Pmt Amt Disc Amt

12/28/2023 1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LO 004105-1130 3,542.35 .00 .00 3,542.35 ____ ________ ________

12/28/2023 1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LO 004105-1130 1,419.79 .00 .00 1,419.79 ____ ________ ________

12/10/2023 7688 Ardurra Group 220235-12 1,985.00 .00 .00 1,985.00 ____ ________ ________

11/18/2023 7222 Brandan Mistelske 11182023 59.94 .00 .00 59.94 ____ ________ ________

12/15/2023 7346 Capital Business Systems I 35337241 874.95 .00 .00 874.95 ____ ________ ________

12/16/2023 7400 Capital Business Systems I 1339258 1.03 .00 .00 1.03 ____ ________ ________

12/27/2023 7400 Capital Business Systems I 1341627 716.81 .00 .00 716.81 ____ ________ ________

12/30/2023 7400 Capital Business Systems I 1342576 243.08 .00 .00 243.08 ____ ________ ________

12/09/2023 7221 CenturyLINK 307-432-133 157.74 .00 .00 157.74 ____ ________ ________

12/13/2023 2180 DANA KEPNER Co. 2237287-00 320.00 .00 .00 320.00 ____ ________ ________

12/11/2023 2570 ENERGY LABORATORIES 594168 53.00 .00 .00 53.00 ____ ________ ________

12/21/2023 2570 ENERGY LABORATORIES 596108 333.00 .00 .00 333.00 ____ ________ ________

12/22/2023 4170 ENGINEERING ASSOCIA 4311053 278.25 .00 .00 278.25 ____ ________ ________

12/13/2023 2920 HACH COMPANY 13810658 83.35 .00 .00 83.35 ____ ________ ________

11/20/2023 2985 HEROLD IRON WORKS 34303 61.35 .00 .00 61.35 ____ ________ ________

01/01/2024 3930 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 8230435884 1,422.66 .00 .00 1,422.66 ____ ________ ________

12/30/2023 3945 MPM CORP 9149584 605.00 .00 .00 605.00 ____ ________ ________

12/30/2023 7658 Northwest Colorado Auto &  11302023 255.39 .00 .00 255.39 ____ ________ ________

12/06/2023 4255 PERUE PRINTING 070566 24.95 .00 .00 24.95 ____ ________ ________

12/08/2023 4255 PERUE PRINTING JB42672 136.00 .00 .00 136.00 ____ ________ ________

12/14/2023 4255 PERUE PRINTING 070573 156.30 .00 .00 156.30 ____ ________ ________

12/16/2023 4255 PERUE PRINTING 70579 167.00 .00 .00 167.00 ____ ________ ________

12/30/2023 4255 PERUE PRINTING 70587 81.80 .00 .00 81.80 ____ ________ ________

12/01/2023 7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19732C 309.07 .00 .00 309.07 ____ ________ ________

12/01/2023 7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19793C 1,170.20 .00 .00 1,170.20 ____ ________ ________

12/30/2023 7285 Pine Cove Consulting LLC 19680C 309.07 .00 .00 309.07 ____ ________ ________

12/27/2023 7708 Pitney Bowes Inc 1024326015 235.18 .00 .00 235.18 ____ ________ ________

12/28/2023 7523 Plattoga Holdings Inc SI-1422 2,415.94 .00 .00 2,415.94 ____ ________ ________

12/30/2023 7522 R. P.  Lumber Inc 11302023 345.98 .00 .00 345.98 ____ ________ ________

12/20/2023 7427 Rocky Mountain Air Solutio 30485073 326.31 .00 .00 326.31 ____ ________ ________

12/02/2023 4895 SARATOGA FEED AND G 91551 6.99 .00 .00 6.99 ____ ________ ________

12/27/2023 4895 SARATOGA FEED AND G 91782 22.99 .00 .00 22.99 ____ ________ ________

12/27/2023 5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70122064-11 619.19 .00 .00 619.19 ____ ________ ________

01/06/2024 5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70001447-11 282.27 .00 .00 282.27 ____ ________ ________

01/13/2024 5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091365-11 51.37 .00 .00 51.37 ____ ________ ________

01/13/2024 5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091372-11 104.90 .00 .00 104.90 ____ ________ ________

01/13/2024 5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091381-11 110.62 .00 .00 110.62 ____ ________ ________

01/13/2024 5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091416-11 112.80 .00 .00 112.80 ____ ________ ________

01/13/2024 5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70091422-11 299.36 .00 .00 299.36 ____ ________ ________

01/13/2024 5630 UNION TELEPHONE CO 70092204-11 79.77 .00 .00 79.77 ____ ________ ________

12/25/2023 7528 Upper Platte River Solid W 45574 1,154.00 .00 .00 1,154.00 ____ ________ ________

12/28/2023 7528 Upper Platte River Solid W 46443 25.00 .00 .00 25.00 ____ ________ ________

12/01/2023 6981 VALERIE L. LARSCHEID 11302023 154.00 .00 .00 154.00 ____ ________ ________

11/17/2023 5710 VALLEY PHARMACY 11172023 4.29 .00 .00 4.29 ____ ________ ________

11/21/2023 6085 WYO ASSOC OF RURAL  11212023 435.00 .00 .00 435.00 ____ ________ ________

          Grand Totals:  45 21,553.04 .00 .00 21,553.04

Cash Requirements Summary
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Cash Requirements Report - Treasurer Page:     2

Due date(s): All-All Dec 04, 2023  04:56PM

Check Issue Date: 12/4/2023

Date Invoice Amount Discount Amount Partial Payments Net Due Amount Net Cumulative Amount

11/17/2023 4.29 .00 .00 4.29 4.29

11/18/2023 59.94 .00 .00 59.94 64.23

11/20/2023 61.35 .00 .00 61.35 125.58

11/21/2023 435.00 .00 .00 435.00 560.58

12/01/2023 1,633.27 .00 .00 1,633.27 2,193.85

12/02/2023 6.99 .00 .00 6.99 2,200.84

12/06/2023 24.95 .00 .00 24.95 2,225.79

12/08/2023 136.00 .00 .00 136.00 2,361.79

12/09/2023 157.74 .00 .00 157.74 2,519.53
